form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Pennsylvania Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)August 27, 2007 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other_LLC Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Watching Waiting; Litigation Solutions, Inc. o	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary E. Landergan, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Rich May, a Professional Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90
Street Address:1 <u>76 Federal Street, 6th Floor</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City Boston	8. Payment Information:
State MA Zip:02110 Phone Number:617-556-3833 Fax Number:617-556-3889 Email Address: mlandergan@richmaylaw.com	Deposit Account Number
9. Signature: Mary E. Landergan, Esq. Name of Person Signing	5/25/2010 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover shoot) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004212 FRAME: 0960

EXECUTION COPY

DEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LITIGATION SOLUTIONS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Seller"), hereby assigns to LITIGATION SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Buyer"), all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the below-identified trademark registrations and trademark applications (together with the goodwill associated therewith), including all rights to sue for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by Buyer, its successors and assigns:

- Registered Trademarks
 - WATCHING WAITING, Registration Number 2,925,405
 - LITIGATION SOLUTIONS, INC., Registration Number 3,031,508
 - Stylized LITIGATION SOLUTIONS, INC., Registration Number 3,034,418

Executed and delivered as of this 27th day of August, 2007.

LITIGATION SOLUTIONS, INC.

President

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

) SS:

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

On this the 27 Hay of August, 2007, before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Carolyn P. Langenohl, known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as President of Litigation Solutions, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, and acknowledged that she executed the same as President of such corporation for the purposes therein contained.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

NOTARIAL SEAL MICHELE R. SLAFKA Notary Public PITTSBURGH CITY, ALLEGHENY COUNTY

My Commission Expires Sep 14, 2008

My commission expires

F:\G-1.\L3308\01003\Agree\Trademark Assignment - Execution Copy - (8.23.07).doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 004212 FRAME: 0961

RECORDED: 05/25/2010